





# Transpek Industry Limited

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

PARTICULARS	Standalone ( Rs. In Lakhs )						Consolidated ( Rs. In Lakhs )					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	21,617.49	21,149.49	15,468.96	42,766.98	27,638.04	59,911.37	21,617.49	21,149.49	15,468.96	42,766.98	27,638.04	59,911.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,668.27	2,213.85	2,436.24	4,882.12	4,302.63	8,424.45	2,668.23	2,213.82	2,436.48	4,882.04	4,302.55	8,424.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,668.27	2,213.85	2,436.24	4,882.12	4,302.63	8,424.45	2,668.23	2,213.82	2,436.48	4,882.04	4,302.55	8,424.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,998.54	1,640.02	1,759.73	3,638.56	3,111.82	6,540.43	1,998.50	1,639.99	1,759.97	3,638.48	3,111.74	6,540.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,485.77	1,425.07	4,453.42	4,910.84	6,116.90	10,867.82	3,485.73	1,425.04	4,453.66	4,910.76	6,116.82	10,867.53
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	51,525.97	43,121.00	47,871.88	--	--	--	51,526.30	43,121.60	47,871.09
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted ( Rs. )	35.78	29.36	31.50	65.14	55.71	117.09	35.78	29.36	31.50	65.14	55.71	117.09

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

**For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED**  
**BIMAL V. MEHTA**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**DIN: 00081171**

**Date : November 9, 2022**  
**Place : Vadodara**

tej-1122

### SOFTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. B.C.D. 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune : 411045.  
Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: [www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com) E-mail id : [compliance@softtech-engr.com](mailto:compliance@softtech-engr.com)

#### EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,717.92	1,213.86	1,542.42	2,931.79	2,644.17	5,745.67	1717.92	1213.86	1542.42	2931.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.94	108.30	209.46	341.24	343.14	773.61	197.45	96.82	202.42	294.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.94	108.30	209.46	341.24	343.14	773.61	197.45	96.82	202.42	294.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.28	81.26	153.16	255.54	252.96	577.57	138.79	69.78	146.13	208.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	179.43	85.54	161.73	264.97	261.53	594.71	137.25	73.45	149.74	210.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1015.48	-	1,015.48	-	-	-	1015.48
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,082.69	-	7,817.72	-	-	-	7,688.32
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1. Basic:		1.72	0.80	1.61	2.52	2.67	5.89	1.54	0.70	1.55	2.24
2. Diluted:		1.72	0.80	1.61	2.52	2.67	5.89	1.54	0.70	1.55	2.24

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2022 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com)).

**For SoftTech Engineers Limited**

**Sd/-**  
**Vijay Gupta**  
**CEO & Managing Director**

**Place : Pune**  
**Date: 10th November, 2022**

### RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142

Website: [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global), Email: [secretarial@replurbanplanners.com](mailto:secretarial@replurbanplanners.com)

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,664.47	1,988.01	3,267.02	3,470.14	7,665.25	1,764.73	2,062.70	3,467.25	3,609.17	8,041.85
2	Net Profit from before Tax	387.44	352.46	775.78	713.80	1,275.09	404.21	521.71	807.51	890.37	1,538.75
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	274.76	252.43	576.24	517.04	1,256.57	286.43	420.39	598.89	676.06	1,475.89
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	277.72	260.00	581.81	529.04	1,267.03	290.91	468.59	608.31	728.98	1,542.33
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					7,516.89	-	-	-	-	7,538.44
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :										
	Basic (₹)	1.58	1.46	3.32	2.98	7.25	1.65	2.51	3.45	4.00	8.51
	Diluted (₹)	1.58	1.46	3.32	2.98	7.25	1.65	2.51	3.45	4.00	8.51

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November,2022. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September,30th 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global)

**For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited**

**Pradeep Misra**  
**Chairman**  
**DIN : 01386739**

**Place : New Delhi**  
**Date : 10th November, 2022**

### BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED

Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.  
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557

Tel.:022-23612195 /96 /97, Fax:022-23634527, e-mail: [investors@bcmi.in](mailto:investors@bcmi.in), website:[www.bcmi.in](http://www.bcmi.in)

₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

#### Extract of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	213.59	203.70	152.43	417.29	221.54	586.62	213.59	203.70	152.43	417.29	221.54	586.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before share of profit of equity accounted investees, Tax and Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	260.98	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	260.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	260.98	80.88	22.78	71.78	103.67	108.50	256.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	260.98	80.88	22.78	71.78	103.67	108.50	256.43
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	71.81	30.34	61.68	102.15	83.44	190.75	50.12	16.59	61.98	66.71	83.44	186.20
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	72.21	30.73	61.92	102.95	83.31	192.34	50.51	16.98	61.92	67.51	83.31	187.79
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	2,250.63	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,250.63
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
(a) Basic :		17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86	47.69	12.53	4.15	15.49	16.68	20.83	46.55
(b) Diluted :		17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86	47.69	12.53	4.15	15.49	16.68	20.83	46.55

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 is filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.bcmi.in](http://www.bcmi.in).

**For BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD.**

**Sd/-**  
**CHIRAG C. DOSHI**  
**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
**(DIN : 00161291)**

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 9th November, 2022**

### SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Saiji, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | website: [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

#### Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six months ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Six months ended 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	16,697.05	31,816.83	11,470.91	22,431.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	4,882.81	1,709.94	3,792.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	4,882.81	1,709.94	3,792.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	1,932.07	3,712.53	1,309.27	3,078.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,514.54	2,911.60	953.73	2,972.32
Equity Share capital	1,056.40	1,056.40	997.15	997.15
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.93	3.71	1.31	3.09
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.78	3.42	1.20	2.85

**Notes :**  
**1.Key Standalone financial information**  
Turnover 5,452.82 10,240.62 4,252.04 7,697.27  
Profit/ (Loss ) before tax 925.05 1,464.68 854.15 1,372.23  
Profit/ (Loss ) after tax 751.59 1,149.20 689.62 1,078.65  
2. During the quarter, the equity shares of the Company were split/sub-divided such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from September 26, 2022 (Record date). The Earnings per share (EPS) numbers of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above.  
3.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 10, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
4. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 10, 2022 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs 0.35 per



## Transpek Industry Limited

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lilleria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	21,617.49	21,149.49	15,468.96	42,766.98	27,638.04	59,911.37	21,617.49	21,149.49	15,468.96	42,766.98	27,638.04	59,911.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,668.27	2,213.85	2,436.24	4,882.12	4,302.63	8,424.45	2,668.23	2,213.82	2,436.48	4,882.04	4,302.55	8,424.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,668.27	2,213.85	2,436.24	4,882.12	4,302.63	8,424.45	2,668.23	2,213.82	2,436.48	4,882.04	4,302.55	8,424.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,998.54	1,640.02	1,759.73	3,638.56	3,111.82	6,540.43	1,998.50	1,639.99	1,759.97	3,638.48	3,111.74	6,540.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,485.77	1,425.07	4,453.42	4,910.84	6,116.90	10,867.82	3,485.73	1,425.04	4,453.66	4,910.76	6,116.82	10,867.53
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	51,525.97	43,121.00	47,871.88	--	--	--	51,526.30	43,121.60	47,871.09
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	35.78	29.36	31.50	65.14	55.71	117.09	35.78	29.36	31.50	65.14	55.71	117.09

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171

Date : November 9, 2022  
Place : Vadodara

tej-1122

## "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

## SOFTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. B.C.D. 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune : 411045.  
Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: [www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com) E-mail id : [compliance@softtech-engr.com](mailto:compliance@softtech-engr.com)

## EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	31-03-2022	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,717.92	1,213.86	1,542.42	2,931.79	2,644.17	1,717.92	1,213.86	1,542.42	2,931.79	2,644.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.94	108.30	209.46	341.24	343.14	197.45	96.82	202.42	294.27	312.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.94	108.30	209.46	341.24	343.14	197.45	96.82	202.42	294.27	312.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	174.28	81.26	153.16	255.54	252.96	138.79	69.78	146.13	208.57	222.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	179.43	85.54	161.73	264.97	261.53	137.25	73.45	149.74	210.70	230.33
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1015.48	-	-	-	-	1015.48	-
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	8,082.69	-	-	-	-	7,688.32	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1. Basic:		1.72	0.80	1.61	2.52	2.67	1.54	0.70	1.55	2.24	4.89
2. Diluted:		1.72	0.80	1.61	2.52	2.67	1.54	0.70	1.55	2.24	4.88

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2022 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Bombay Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.softtech-engr.com](http://www.softtech-engr.com)).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited

Sd/-

Vijay Gupta

CEO &amp; Managing Director

Place : Pune  
Date : 10th November, 2022

## RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142

Website: [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global), Email: [secretarial@replurbanplanners.com](mailto:secretarial@replurbanplanners.com)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,664.47	1,988.01	3,267.02	3,470.14	7,665.25	1,764.73	2,062.70	3,467.25	3,609.17	8,041.85
2	Net Profit from before Tax	387.44	352.46	775.78	713.80	1,275.09	404.21	521.71	807.51	890.37	1,538.75
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	274.76	252.43	576.24	517.04	1,256.57	286.43	420.39	598.89	676.06	1,475.89
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	277.72	260.00	581.81	529.04	1,267.03	290.91	468.59	608.31	728.98	1,542.33
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year					7,516.89	-	-	-	-	7,538.44
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :										
	Basic (₹)	1.58	1.46	3.32	2.98	7.25	1.65	2.51	3.45	4.00	8.51
	Diluted (₹)	1.58	1.46	3.32	2.98	7.25	1.65	2.51	3.45	4.00	8.51

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2022. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30th 2022 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company website [www.repl.global](http://www.repl.global)

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited

Pradeep Misra

Chairman

DIN : 01386739

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10th November, 2022

## BOMBAY CYCLE &amp; MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED

Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.  
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557

Tel: 022-23612195 / 96 / 97, Fax: 022-23634527, e-mail: [investors@bcm.in](mailto:investors@bcm.in), website: [www.bcm.in](http://www.bcm.in)

(₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data))

## Extract of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	213.59	203.70	152.43	417.29	221.54	213.59	203.70	152.43	417.29	221.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before share of profit of equity accounted investees, Tax and Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50	102.57	36.53	71.78	139.11	108.50
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	71.81	30.34	61.68	102.15	83.44	71.81	30.34	61.68	102.15	83.44
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	72.21	30.73	61.92	102.95	83.31	72.21	30.73	61.92	102.95	83.31
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	2,250.63	-	-	-	-	2,250.63
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	(a) Basic :	17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86	17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86
	(b) Diluted :	17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86	17.95	7.59	15.49	25.54	20.86

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 is filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.bcm.in](http://www.bcm.in).

For BOMBAY CYCLE &amp; MOTOR AGENCY LTD.

Sd/-

CHIRAG C. DOSHI

CHAIRMAN &amp; MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN : 00161291)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 9th November, 2022



## SAKSOFT LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Saiji, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | website: [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

## Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2022		Six months ended 30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	16,697.05	16,697.05	31,816.83	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	2,584.85	4,882.81	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	2,584.85	4,882.81	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,932.07	1,932.07	3,712.53	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,514.54	1,514.54	2,911.60	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,056.40	1,056.40	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.93	1.93	3.71	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.78	1.78	3.42	3.42
<b>Notes :</b>				
<b>1.Key Standalone financial information</b>				
Turnover	5,452.82	5,452.82	10,240.62	10,240.62
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	925.05	925.05	1,464.68	1,464.68
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	751.59	751.59	1,149.20	1,149.20

- During the quarter, the equity shares of the Company were split/sub-divided such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from September 26, 2022 (Record date). The Earnings per share (EPS) numbers of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 10, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 10, 2022 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs 0.35 per equity share (35%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.
- Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Terafast networks private limited effective October 2022 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

Place: Chennai  
Date: November 10, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Ad